Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation

Jadl 33

= IT Management Claglall s iS5y il bl By
#12:02:56 02/04/2023 gl o) Cilglal! S 0
Statistics Movement Of Sanaa International March 2023
. . Total
The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic Uizl
i International airport i - Number of | of freight
1 Sanaa International Airport yemenia Airways 18 18 36 7,204 0
2 Sanaa International Airport United Nations Aviation 31 31 62 1,069 0
S Sanaa International Airport Red Cross Aviation 1" 1 22 97 0
4 Sanaa International Airport Medical sans frontieres 9 9 18 126 0
5 Sanaa International Airport S5YPNI 1 1 2 0 0
6 Sanaa International Airport 5YSNL 1 1 2 0 0
TOTAL 4 71 142 8,496 0
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . g,.ib.aa‘\ﬂ oaidal)
Al a3l

Page 1 of 1




Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation

Jadl 33

=/ IT Management Olaglal Lip g3y @2 Bl 39
212:01:33 02/04/2023 &l Cileglal! 3 pa
Statistics Movement Of Sayun International March 2023
. . Total
The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic Uizl
. International airport carrier - Number of | of freight
1 Sayun International Airport yemenia Airways 34 35 69 9,347 0
2 Sayun International Airport United Nations Aviation 4 4 8 65 0
TOTAL 38 39 77 9,412 0
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . gibaaii\ oaidal)
Al a3l

Page 1 of 1




Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation

= IT Management

Jadll 3yl
Claglall Ln gty i a1
Clmtghal| S po

o)lj

nistry of Transporiatior

02/04/2023

#12:04:03 il

Statistics Movement Of Aden International March 2023

Page 1 of 1

. . Total
M In;rer:'en ;?:T;:’:ithe ) Name of the air Airport traffic Number of -I;:t;L?guhT
po carrier Take off | Landing | Total Passenger | and mail
1 Aden International Airport yemenia Airways 192 191 383 53,788 0
2 Aden International Airport United Nations Aviation 53 54 107 1,126 0
S Aden International Airport Medical sans frontieres 13 13 26 144 0
4 Aden International Airport Queen Balqis Airways 12 12 24 3,126 0
5 Aden International Airport Red Cross Aviation 1" 1 22 61 0
6 Aden International Airport Djibouti 18 19 37 1,618 0
7 Aden International Airport 5YNIV 1 1 2 0 0
8 Aden International Airport AG60RX 1 1 2 1 0
9 Aden International Airport T7KPC 1 1 2 26 0
TOTAL 302 303 605 59,900 0
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology - e paiial)
PRI




Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation
IT Management

P20 /] st

Jadll 3l

Claglaal Lis iS5 @l el 5y12¥1

Olaglalf oS o

Total takeoff

82

The movement of the air transport sector for the year 2023

—

235

28

345

Total drop

81

236

29

346

January  Total passengers

7994

41994

6840

56828

Total num
of freight and
mail

0

Total takeoff

71

223

32

326

Total drop

72

221

31

324

February rq1a) passengers

7984

41690

7466

57140

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

71

302

38

411

Total drop

71

303

39

413

March Total passengers|

8496

59900

9412

77808

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

AprilI1otal passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

May  Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

June  itotal passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

Jhutky Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

August  Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

Total takeoff

Total drop

September Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail




. =3 i NN i oD 2y
Republic Of Yemen AR ZURR)
Ministry of Transportation Jadl 33
IT Management =g Claladl in 15y i Qall 3231
#2001 /) iyt Jaunt o g Olaglalf 3 30
WOMmO0A 1 yygpg oo @ 0006 MO0 | 00W@A0G T00 0 DO00EG (000 000000 00 00000008 M0« 000 [0 | 00003 [OOm |~ 00000 000
[JMDmOOnoom om
Total takeoff
October
Total drop
Total passengers
Total takeoff
Total drop
November 15 passengers
Total num
of freight and
mail
Total takeoff
Total drop
December 1oa) passengers
Total takeoff 224 760 98 0 0 0 0 0 1082
Total drop 224 760 99 0 0 0 0 0 1083
Total
amount |Total passengers 24,474 143584 23718 0 0 0 0 0 191776
0




