Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation ... IT Management

02/04/2023

التاريخ،

12:02:56م



(فَجْمَهُوَرِكَ لَكُمِسَكَنَ لَكُمِسَكَنَ وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

Statistics Movement Of Sanaa International March 2023

м	The name of the	Name of the air	A	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
	International airport	carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Sanaa International Airport	yemenia Airways	18	18	36	7,204	0
2	Sanaa International Airport	United Nations Aviation	31	31	62	1,069	0
3	Sanaa International Airport	Red Cross Aviation	11	11	22	97	0
4	Sanaa International Airport	Medical sans frontieres	9	9	18	126	0
5	Sanaa International Airport	5YPNI	1	1	2	0	0
6	Sanaa International Airport	5YSNL	1	1	2	0	0
	TOTAL	71	71	142	8,496	0	

- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

المختص الأحصاني احلام البعداني

Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation ... IT Management

12:01:33م

02/04/2023

التاريخ:





Statistics Movement Of Sayun International March 2023

м	The name of the	Name of the air carrier	Airport traffic			Total Number of	Total num of freight
	International airport		Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Sayun International Airport	yemenia Airways	34	35	69	9,347	0
2	Sayun International Airport United Nations Aviation		4	4	8	65	0
	TOTAL	38	39	77	9,412	0	

- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

المختص الأحصاني احلام البعداني

Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation



(فَجْمَهُوَرَبِّ مَ (لَعِمَتَ مَنَ وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

IT Management

التاريخ: 02/04/2023 12:04:03م

Statistics Movement Of Aden International March 2023

м	The name of the	Name of the air	A	irport traffi	Total Number of Passenger	Total num of freight and mail	
	International airport	carrier	Take off	Landing Total			
1	Aden International Airport	yemenia Airways	192	191	383	53,788	0
2	Aden International Airport	United Nations Aviation	53	54	107	1,126	0
3	Aden International Airport	Medical sans frontieres	13	13	26	144	0
4	Aden International Airport	Queen Balqis Airways	12	12	24	3,126	0
5	Aden International Airport	Red Cross Aviation	11	11	22	61	0
6	Aden International Airport	Djibouti	18	19	37	1,618	0
7	Aden International Airport	5YNIV	1	1	2	0	0
8	Aden International Airport	A60RX	1	1	2	11	0
9	Aden International Airport	Т7КРС	1	1	2	26	0
	TOTAL		302	303	605	59,900	0.

- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

المختص الأحصائي احلام البعداني

Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation IT Management

التاريخ: / / 201م





The movement of the air transport sector for the year 2023

					•					
The month	Total num of freight and mail	Sanaa I irport	t den t irport	Selyun I irport	Mukalla i Irpori	Socotra 1 irport	Ghaydah I irport	i taq i irport	Marib I irport	Total amount
January	Total takeoff	82	235	28	-	-	-	-	-	345
	Total drop	81	236	29	-	-	-	-	-	346
	Total passengers	7994	41994	6840	-	-	-	-	-	56828
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff	71	223	32	-	-	-	-	-	326
	Total drop	72	221	31	-	-	-	-	-	324
February	Total passengers	7984	41690	7466	-	-	-	-	-	57140
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff	71	302	38	-	-	-	-	-	411
	Total drop	71	303	39	-	-	-	-	-	413
March	Total passengers	8496	59900	9412	-	-	-	-	-	77808
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
April	Total passengers	i								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
Мау	Total passengers	i								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
June	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff									
lulu.	Total drop									
July	Total passengers Total num of freight and	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	mail Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
August	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
September	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0

Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation IT Management انتاریخ: / / 201



(فَتَرْهُوَرِكَ مَرْ الْعِنَي مَنْ الْعِيْكَ مَنْ الْعَيْكَ مَنْ وزارة النظل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

	Total num of freight and mail	Sanaa I irport	1 den 1 irport	Seiyun I irport	Mukalla i irpori	Socotra I irport	Ghaydah i irport	I taq I irport	Marib I irport	Total amount
	Total takeoff		L							
October	Total drop									
	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
November	Total passengers									
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
December	Total passengers	i								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Total takeoff	224	760	98	0	0	0	0	0	1082
Tatal	Total drop	224	760	99	0	0	0	0	0	1083
Total amount	Total passengers	24,474	143584	23718	0	0	0	0	0	191776
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0